Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

WRIGLEY, Winifred

Hancock, Albert

LUuDpDINGTON, Stanley

CoucH, Clarice ...

THORNE, Thomas Henry

. 110 Edmondson Street,

... |33 Hymers Avenue,

Church, Accrington,
Lancs, Widow. 25th February 1974,

. [Merlin Cottage, Sidmouth Road, Lyme Regis,

Dorset, Wine and Spirit Merchant (Retired).
14th March 1974,

Kingston upon Hull,
Retired. 29th March 1974,

. |47 Maple Tree Way, Scunthorpe, Humberside

(formerly in Lincoln), Widow. 12th Feb-
ruary 1974.
117 Walton Road, Sale, Cheshire, Retired

Electrical Designer. 20th February 1974.

Reddish Heys & Ranson, 19 Blackburn Road, Church, Accrington, Lancs, BB5
ODF, Solicitors. (Tom Whittaker and Donald Bramley.)

Midland Bank 'Trust Company Limited, 3A Strand, P.O. Box 17, Torquay,
Devon, TQ1 2AD.

Chambers, Thomas & Williamson, 10 Parliament Street, Hull, HU1 2BD,
Solicitors. (Midland Bank Trust Company Limited.)

Sergeant & Collins, 25 Oswald Road, Scunthorpe, Humberside, Solicitors.
(Charles Collier and Reginald Thomas Knaggs.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 340, 56 Spring Gardens,
Manchester, M60 2QT.

20th June 1974

24th' June 1974

28th June 1974

26th June 1974

27th J't_me 1974

(309)

(310)

(311)

(312)

(313)

2208

$16] THdY HLEG] ‘ELLAZVS NOANOT IHT,



