Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
WRIGLEY, Winifred	10 Edmondson Street, Church, Accrington, Lancs, Widow. 25th February 1974.	Reddish Heys & Ranson, 19 Blackburn Road, Church, Accrington, Lancs, BB5 0DF, Solicitors. (Tom Whittaker and Donald Bramley.)	20th June 1974 (309)
Hancock, Albert	Merlin Cottage, Sidmouth Road, Lyme Regis, Dorset, Wine and Spirit Merchant (Retired). 14th March 1974.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 3a Strand, P.O. Box 17, Torquay, Devon, TQ1 2AD.	24th June 1974 (310)
LUDDINGTON, Stanley	33 Hymers Avenue, Kingston upon Hull, Retired. 29th March 1974.	Chambers, Thomas & Williamson, 10 Parliament Street, Hull, HU1 2BD, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Trust Company Limited.)	28th June 1974 (311)
Couch, Clarice	47 Maple Tree Way, Scunthorpe, Humberside (formerly in Lincoln), Widow. 12th February 1974.	Sergeant & Collins, 25 Oswald Road, Scunthorpe, Humberside, Solicitors. (Charles Collier and Reginald Thomas Knaggs.)	26th June 1974 (312)
THORNE, Thomas Henry	117 Walton Road, Sale, Cheshire, Retired Electrical Designer. 20th February 1974.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 340, 56 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M60 2QT.	27th June 1974 (313)